## SECTION 00 11 16 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID

PROJECT: SHARA Phoenix Avenue Kayak Launch Development Project

**PRE-BID:** Bidders are responsible for becoming familiar with site conditions before submitting a bid.

BIDS DUE/BID OPENING: Thursday, July 20th, 2023, at 2:00 p.m., Eastern Time

South Haven Township Hall

09761 Blue Star Memorial Hwy, South Haven, MI 49090

<u>NOTICE:</u> Sealed Bids for the <u>SHARA Phoenix Kayak Launch Development Project</u> will be received by representatives of the <u>South Haven Area Recreation Authority</u> at said date and time. All Bids received will be publicly opened and read. Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a unit price basis. Sealed bids bearing the project name as well as the name and address of the bidder shall be submitted to: <u>South Haven Township Hall, 09761 Blue Star Memorial Hwy, South Haven, MI 49090.</u>

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The project consists of 1.) Install an ADA-accessible, single vessel floating kayak launch system with gangway ramp 2.) Construct a 7'x16' timber pile supported timber platform leading to the gangway landward connection, to be supported by a reinforced concrete abutment 3.) Install a 4" non-reinforced concrete sidewalk and a 6" reinforced concrete parking pad area with ADA-compliant grades throughout 4.) Install miscellaneous site amenities including a picnic table, kayak rack, trash/recycle receptacles, pavement striping, ADA signage, & parking bumpers 5.) Install an MDNR-approved unisex vault toilet with septic tank 6.) Construct a 22' wide, 8" aggregate surface for driveway and roundabout, with required cut/fill earthwork 7.) Install a first flush catch basin with dome grate cover, as specified by the Engineer, and a storm water outfall pipe with riprap at the outlet 8.) Execute Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control measures per VBCDC requirements.

All work must reach substantial completion on or before **November 3<sup>rd</sup>**, **2023**, and final completion by **May 1<sup>st</sup>**, **2024**. Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund dollars are being used for the project and relevant State or federal requirements apply, MDNR grant #: TF21-0109.

BIDDING INSTRUCTIONS & SECURITY: A certified check, cashier's check or bid bond in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the total amount of the bid, made payable to the Owner will be required with each bid as security for the proper execution of the contract. A 100% Labor, Material, and Performance Bond will be required of successful bidder. No bid shall be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days after the scheduled opening without consent of the OWNER. The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids, waive any informality in bidding or to accept the bid, consistent with law, which best serves the interest of the Owner. The contractor and any subcontractors shall not discriminate against an employee or applicant for employment with respect to hire, tenure, terms, conditions, or privileges of employment, or a matter directly or indirectly related to employment, because of race, color, religion, national origin, age, sex, height, weight, marital status or a disability that is unrelated to the individual's ability to perform the duties of a particular job or position. Technical questions must be submitted via email to: <a href="mmorphey@abonmarche.com">mmorphey@abonmarche.com</a> -AND- <a href="mrivas@abonmarche.com">mrivas@abonmarche.com</a> and shall be entitled <a href="mrivas@abonmarche.com">"Phoenix Avenue Kayak Launch - RFI."</a> All questions shall be submitted on or before 4:00 p.m. on July 13<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

<u>CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:</u> Bidding documents will be available on **July 1**<sup>st</sup>, **2023**. Electronic contract documents can be obtained online free of charge from the Abonmarche website: <a href="http://www.abonmarche.com/bids">http://www.abonmarche.com/bids</a>. Register online to be included on the Plan Holder's list. For further assistance call (269) 927-2295 or email <a href="mailto:sriehl@abonmarche.com">sriehl@abonmarche.com</a> and <a href="mailto:cwest@abonmarche.com">cwest@abonmarche.com</a>

## **ENGINEER**

Michael Morphey, PE, Sr. Project Manager (269) 926-4559 Abonmarche Consultants, Inc. 95 West Main Street, Benton Harbor, MI 49022

## **OWNER CONTACT:**

Ross Stein, SHARA Supervisor (269) 637-3305 09761 Blue Star Highway South Haven, MI 49090 THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK